

## City Commission Meeting June 8, 2021 Agenda

Honorable Mayor, City Commissioners and Residents: This shall serve as your official notification of the Public Hearing and Regular City Commission Meeting to be held Tuesday, June 8, 2021, at 7:30pm, via teleconference as described below. The following items are on the Agenda for your consideration:

## PUBLIC HEARING AND REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING - 7:30 P.M.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. **PUBLIC DISCUSSION** items not on the Agenda.
- 5. Governmental Reports.
- 6. City Commission Liaison Reports.
  - Commissioner Scott Historical Commission.
  - Commissioner Wahl Recreation Commission.
  - Commissioner Budnik Ferndale Public Schools/HW Library Board.
  - Commissioner Perry Planning/DDA.

## 7. Consent Agenda.

All items listed on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the City Commission, will be enacted by one motion and approved by a roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a City Commissioner or visitor so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the consent agenda and considered as the last item of business.

- a. Minutes of the Regular City Commission Meeting held Tuesday, May 11, 2021, and the Special City Commission Meeting held Tuesday, May 25, 2021.
- b. Monthly Disbursement Report.
- c. Resolution recognizing June as Gay Pride Month.
- d. 2020-2021 Budget Amendments.
- e. OakSTEM Grant Resolution.
- f. Request by Sergeant Robert Ried to purchase additional service credit from the Municipal Employees Retirement System (MERS).
- g. TEDF-B Street Maintenance Grant Resolution.

## 8. Fiscal year 2021-2022 Combined City Budget and the 2021 Millage Rates.

a. **Public Hearing** – Solicitation of public comments on the proposed fiscal year 2021-2022 Combined City Budgets and the 2021 Millage Rates.

- b. Fiscal 2021-2022 Combined City Budgets and the 2021 Millage Rates.
- 9. Establishing a public hearing on Tuesday, July 13, 2021, at 7:30pm, to solicit public comments on a Marijuana Facilities Ordinance.
- 10. Water Infrastructure Millage Ballot Language.
- 11. Delinquent utility bills fee and credit card processing fee review.
- 12. City Commission/Junior Commission in person meeting discussion.
- 13. City Manager's Report.
- 14. Other Business.
- 15. Adjournment.

Due to the COVID-19 State of Emergency declared by the Governor's Executive Order 2020-4, the limitation on public assemblies of Executive Order 2020-11, and the permitting of public meetings by remote participation allowed by Governor's Executive Order 2020-15, the June 8, 2021, Pleasant Ridge City Commission meeting will be conducted via remote participation. The meeting information is as follows: www.zoom.us, Meeting ID: 899 0049 8733, Passcode: 259087

All members of the public will be permitted to participate during the public comment and public hearing portions of the meeting. There are two ways that members of the public can participate in the meeting 1) by joining the Zoom meeting by computer videoconference, or 2) by watching the meeting livestream on the City's YouTube channel or public access channel and providing comments by email at appropriate times during the meeting. If you have any ADA questions, please call the Clerk's Office (248) 541-2901.